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2
12:10

1200 m
102.104 €

Flach

Tai Po Handicap
Rennpreis: 102.104 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 6 first ones). 

SIM_WINI SIM_PLCI

1
1200

B
Box: 5

61.00

Chiu Chow Brother
7j. br W (Zoustar - Muscatels)

Trainer: Man K.L.
Besitzer: Charlie Lam Leung Seng

Alexis Badel

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    10.385 € 2023: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    58.559 €229.296 €
31.01 Happy Valley 6 52.5 1200 129.812 29,0 Badel A. Telecom Speed, Yeaboi, Gallant Valour
01.01 Sha Tin 4 54.5 1200 129.812 Badel A. Storm Rider, Telecom Dragon, Speedy Fort
10.12 Sha Tin 11 54.0 1200 129.812 Chadwick M. Gorgeous Win, Storm Rider, Lucky Planet
19.11 Sha Tin 9 54.5 1400 129.812 De Melo K. Lost Child, Eighty Light Years, Circuit Nine
22.10 Sha Tin 8 54.0 1400 129.812 5,5 Badel A. Fun Together, Holy Lake, Owners' Praise

2
B

Box: 10

61.00

My Intelligent
7j. b W (Holy Roman Emperor - Tequilakoko)

Trainer: So W.Y.
Besitzer: Wong Siu Wah

Hugh Bowman

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    5.994 € 2023: 13 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    129.805 €319.494 €
04.02 Sha Tin 5 56.5 1200 97.082 Wong E.C.W. Spangle Fortune, Beat Hollow, Fortune Mas
04.01 Happy Valley 6 53.0 1200 129.812 4,1 Hewitson L. Shinkansen, Travel Golf, Colonel
23.12 Sha Tin 6 53.5 1200 129.812 De Melo K. Vantastic Choice, Ruby Sailing, Top Peak
19.11 Sha Tin 10 54.5 1400 129.812 Yeung M.L. Lost Child, Eighty Light Years, Circuit Nine
22.10 Sha Tin 5 53.5 1200 129.812 Yeung M.L. Champion Method, Rubylot, Champion Insti

3
B B

Box: 7

60.50

Fire Ball
8j. b W (Burgundy - Lady Winifred)

Trainer: Yip C.H.
Besitzer: Ricky Chiu Tong

Ben Thompson

2024: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    60.190 € 2023: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    28.153 €510.175 €
13.01 Sha Tin 4 60.0 1400 97.082 Purton Z. Tsuen Wan Glory, Smart Beauty, Diamond 
01.01 Sha Tin 1 57.5 1400 97.082 Purton Z. Fire Ball, Starship Eighty, Beat Hollow
26.12 Sha Tin 4 58.5 1400 97.082 Mcdonald J. Noble One, Tsuen Wan Glory, Fortune Mast
22.11 Happy Valley 3 58.0 1200 97.082 9,9 Avdulla B. Ernest Feeling, Happy Tango, Fire Ball
22.10 Sha Tin 10 58.5 1400 97.082 Poon M.F. Gluck Racer, Fortune Master, Prosecco

4
B

Box: 3

60.50

Modest Gentleman
5j. hp W (Slade Power - Princess Kyka)

Trainer: Lui K.W.
Besitzer: The Cool Gurus Syndicate

Andrea Atzeni

2024: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    54.366 € 2023: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    78.100 €139.319 €
31.01 Happy Valley 12 59.5 1200 97.082 5,8 Atzeni A. Hercules, Harmony N Home, Double Show
10.01 Happy Valley 1 58.0 1000 97.082 4,2 Atzeni A. Modest Gentleman, Happy Tango, August 
26.12 Sha Tin 7 59.5 1200 97.082 Hewitson L. Miracles, Super Joy, Prestige Moochi
06.12 Happy Valley 4 58.5 1200 97.082 7,2 Hewitson L. Diamond Flare, Hercules, Easy Two
22.11 Happy Valley 10 59.0 1200 97.082 16,0 Yeung M.L. Ernest Feeling, Happy Tango, Fire Ball

5
Box: 8

60.00

Hero Icon
6j. b W (Rip Van Winkle - Valentine Secret)

Trainer: Mo W.K.
Besitzer: Wong Kwun Keong, Wong M

Matthew Chadwick

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    63.907 €67.213 €
12.02 Sha Tin 14 60.0 1200 97.082 Ferraris L. Happy Tango, Great Days, Rattan World
10.12 Sha Tin 11 52.5 1400 129.812 Badel A. Winning Data, Jumbo Fortune, Eighty Light 
01.11 Happy Valley 6 52.5 1200 129.812 6,9 Chadwick M. Wood On Fire, Telecom Spirit, Young Life F
15.10 Sha Tin 13 52.5 1400 129.812 Poon M.F. Leslie, Always Fluke, Pins Prince
17.09 Sha Tin 6 54.0 1200 129.812 6,8 Badel A. Killer Instinct, Red Desert, Flying Dragon

6
B

Box: 1

59.50

Tactical Command
5j. b W (Charm Spirit - Nomisma)

Trainer: Newnham M.
Besitzer: Righteousness Syndicate

Luke-J. Ferraris

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    11.164 € 2023: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €11.742 €
15.02 Happy Valley 3 59.0 1200 97.082 17,0 Ferraris L. General Ace, Viva A La, Tactical Command
13.01 Sha Tin 14 60.5 1400 97.082 Ferraris L. Tsuen Wan Glory, Smart Beauty, Diamond 
04.01 Happy Valley 8 61.0 1650 97.082 36,0 Chadwick M. Cordyceps One, Medic Elite, One Heart On
20.12 Happy Valley 9 54.0 1650 129.812 33,0 Yeung M.L. To Infinity, Red Hare King, Simply Maverick
29.11 Happy Valley 7 53.0 1200 129.812 77,0 Yeung M.L. Act Of Faith, Kokushi Musou, Easy Snip

7
B

Box: 9

58.50

Double Show
6j. b W (Showcasing - Showus)

Trainer: Douglas-J. Whyte
Besitzer: Sustainable Operation Syndic

Karis Teetan

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    11.164 € 2023: 16 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    105.041 €178.463 €
31.01 Happy Valley 3 57.0 1200 97.082 6,4 Teetan K. Hercules, Harmony N Home, Double Show
29.12 Happy Valley 8 55.5 1200 97.082 Mcdonald J. Valhalla, Wind Speeder, Hercules
13.12 Happy Valley 1 54.5 1000 97.082 7,2 Teetan K. Double Show, Happy Horse, Sweet Diamon
06.12 Happy Valley 10 55.0 1650 97.082 9,6 Marquand T. Nice Birdie, Medic Elite, Hang's Choice
08.11 Happy Valley 7 57.0 1650 97.082 11,0 Avdulla B. Right Honourable, Regency Happy Star, Ha

8
Box: 11

58.00

Precision Goal
6j. b W (Tavistock - Miraculous Miss)

Trainer: Hayes D.A.
Besitzer: Winning Group Syndicate

C-L.Jerry Chau

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.942 € 2023: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    34.857 €38.703 €
24.01 Sha Tin 6 58.5 1650 97.082 4,0 Bowman H. Chiron, Charming Steed, Asian One
23.12 Sha Tin 6 57.0 1600 97.082 Chau C.L. Starship Eighty, Angels Hunter, Dragon Deli
03.12 Sha Tin 2 56.5 1650 97.082 Chau C.L. Starship Eighty, Precision Goal, Boom Allian
22.11 Happy Valley 5 57.0 1650 97.082 40,0 Chau C.L. Splendid Star, Loyal Ambition, Regency Ha
29.10 Happy Valley 6 59.0 1200 97.082 Chadwick M. Nordic Combined, Brilliant Pioneer, August 

9
Box: 4

56.00

Millennium Falcon
8j. b W (Charm Spirit - Potions)

Trainer: Yung T.P.
Besitzer: Lindsay Racing Syndicate

Harry Bentley

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    14.562 € 2023: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    26.431 €295.963 €
12.02 Sha Tin 5 55.5 1200 97.082 Hewitson L. Happy Tango, Great Days, Rattan World
21.01 Sha Tin 3 54.5 1200 97.082 Hewitson L. Rattan World, Sweet Diamond, Millennium F
29.12 Happy Valley 9 54.5 1200 97.082 Chau C.L. Valhalla, Wind Speeder, Hercules
13.12 Happy Valley 4 58.0 1650 97.082 8,8 Teetan K. Super Contented, Regency Happy Star, Me
29.10 Happy Valley 4 59.0 1650 97.082 Ferraris L. Hang's Choice, United Endeavors, Cordyce

10
B

Box: 12

55.50

Easy Two
6j. b W (Sacred Falls - Pinzaara)

Trainer: Koon-Ho Jimmy Ting
Besitzer: David Group Syndicate

Kevin-C. Leung

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    14.562 €15.316 €
12.02 Sha Tin 11 55.0 1200 97.082 Chau C.L. Happy Tango, Great Days, Rattan World
29.12 Happy Valley 7 55.0 1200 97.082 Atzeni A. Valhalla, Wind Speeder, Hercules
06.12 Happy Valley 3 55.0 1200 97.082 33,0 Chau C.L. Diamond Flare, Hercules, Easy Two
22.11 Happy Valley 9 56.5 1200 97.082 40,0 Leung K.C. Ernest Feeling, Happy Tango, Fire Ball
05.11 Sha Tin 12 58.5 1400 97.082 Leung K.C. Beat Hollow, Yoo Yoo Knight, Compulsory

11
B

Box: 6

55.00

Fortune Master
8j. b W (Brazen Beau - Pintle)

Trainer: Richards J.
Besitzer: Kevin Chan Kai Ho

Antoine Hamelin

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    11.164 € 2023: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    110.780 €234.086 €
04.02 Sha Tin 3 54.0 1200 97.082 Purton Z. Spangle Fortune, Beat Hollow, Fortune Mas
26.12 Sha Tin 3 55.0 1400 97.082 Hewitson L. Noble One, Tsuen Wan Glory, Fortune Mast
17.12 Sha Tin 7 55.5 1400 97.082 De Melo K. Dublin Star, Nordic Combined, Apex Top
22.11 Happy Valley 6 56.0 1650 97.082 35,0 Avdulla B. Splendid Star, Loyal Ambition, Regency Ha
05.11 Sha Tin 11 56.0 1400 97.082 Avdulla B. Beat Hollow, Yoo Yoo Knight, Compulsory

12
B

Box: 2

52.00

Noir Rider
8j. b W (Shamus Award - Yolane)

Trainer: Chun-Wai Michael Chang
Besitzer: Debonair Syndicate

Ming-Lun Yeung

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    5.825 € 2023: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    31.604 €134.701 €
31.01 Happy Valley 4 52.0 1200 97.082 29,0 Yeung M.L. Hercules, Harmony N Home, Double Show
13.01 Sha Tin 13 54.0 1400 97.082 De Melo K. Tsuen Wan Glory, Smart Beauty, Diamond 
20.12 Happy Valley 10 53.5 1200 97.082 27,0 De Melo K. Crystal Powerful, Circuit Splendor, Happily 
06.12 Happy Valley 9 53.5 1200 97.082 14,0 Doyle H. Diamond Flare, Hercules, Easy Two
15.11 Happy Valley 2 50.5 1200 97.082 14,0 Chung Y.L. Valhalla, Noir Rider, H Z Tourbillon

Wettstar - Tipp:Millennium Falcon (9) - Modest Gentleman (4) - Fortune Master (11) - Tactical Command (6)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


